

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP (C) No. 634 of 2022**

Md. Liaquat Ali

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

21.09.2023

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate, appearing for the State respondents and Mr. Suresh Khomdram, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents, seek two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel, assisted by Ms. Nirmala, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that numerous opportunities have been granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit and last opportunity was already granted in the month of August, 2023.

Mr. Shyam Sharama, learned Government Advocate, submits that there is recent development and he wants to place the material on record.

One last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file their respective counter affidavits.

If no counter affidavit is filed by the next date of hearing, the matter will be heard with the materials available on record.

List the matter on 11.10.2023.

JUDGE

Sandeep