

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.634 of 2022

Md.Liaquat Ali

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Maniur & 2 Ors

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
08.12.2023

Present Mr.Kh.Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Mr.Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate and Ms.Nandita, learned counsel for the private respondents.

Vide order dated 11.10.2023 this Court observed that if counter is not filed by the next date the matter will be heard on materials available on record. By another order dated 10.11.2023, another two weeks' time was granted to the respondents.

Private respondent has filed counter affidavit but till date the State respondents has not filed counter.

During the course of hearing, Mr.Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate produced some documents along with parawise comment submitted by the concerned department and he submits that he may be permitted to file the same in the form of written submission with advance copy to the other party.

Learned Government Advocate is directed to file the parawise comment as well as the documents annexed with it with advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.

List this case on 17.01.2024.

JUDGE