

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.634 of 2022

Md.Liaquat Ali

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

... Respondents

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

17.01.2024

Mr.Shyam Sharma, learned Government Advocate submits that even if this court have already granted last opportunity for filing counter and given opportunity to submit written submission, he prefers for filing a short counter as filing written submission without informing learned counsel for other side will not be fruitful.

Mr.Kh.Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.Jamon, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.Lokhendro, learned counsel for the private respondents have no objection if one last opportunity is granted to the State respondents.

In the circumstance, two weeks' time is granted to the learned Government Advocate for filing counter affidavit as prayed for.

It is made clear that if counter is not filed by the next date, the matter will be heard on the materials available on record.

List on 07.02.2024.

JUDGE