

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C)No.634 of 2022**

MD. Liaquat Ali

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

07.02.2024.

[1] Ms. Nirmala, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that is filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.2 in the course of the day and undertakes to furnish the copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA for the State respondents and Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned counsel for private respondent have no objection.

[3] List this case on 21.02.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom