

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.634 of 2022**

MD. Liaquat Ali

*...Petitioner*

**- Versus-**

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

*...Respondents*

BEFORE  
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA  
**ORDER**

**15.04.2024.**

- [1] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA prays for some more time for taking instruction in this matter.
- [2] Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner has no objection.
- [3] List on 15.05.2024.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*