

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.634 of 2022

MD. Liaquat Ali

...Petitioner

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

15.05.2024.

[1] Ms. K. Mercy, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this matter may be taken up on some other day as the arguing counsel is engaged in some other Court.

[2] List on 14.06.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom