

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 634 of 2022

Md. Liaquat Ali

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

09-09-2025

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 1 and 2 submitted that no separate counter affidavit will be filed on behalf of the respondent No. 1 and the respondent No. 1 will rely on the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for fixing a short date for final disposal of this writ petition.

As prayed for, list this case again on 08-10-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda