

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 634 of 2022

Md. Liaquat Ali

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

10-12-2025

Due to paucity of time, hearing of this case cannot be taken up today.

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 10-02-2026.

JUDGE

*Devananda*